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Success and Retention 2010/11 through 2014/15

cafada Lollege Science & Technology Division
g
Course Success and Retention Annually
Success Rate Success Rate Retention Retention Retention Retention
Enroliments Success Count Success Rate Goal Diff Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff

2010/2011 9,256 6,042 65% 70% -5% 7,547 82% 84% -2%

2011/2012 10,018 6,659 66% 70% -4% 8,290 83% 84% 1%

2012/2013 10,217 6,841 67% 70% -3% 8,366 82% 84% -2%

2013/2014 9,956 6,505 65% 70% -5% 8,003 80% 84% -4%

2014/2015 10,001 6,696 67% 70% -3% 8,172 82% 84% 2%

Course Success and Retention by Semester
Headcount Success Count  Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Fall 2010 4,007 2,543 63% 3,225 80%
Fall 2011 4,300 2,765 64% 3,457 80%
Fall 2012 4,452 2,882 65% 3,590 81%
Fall 2013 4,155 2,670 64% 3,377 81%
Fall 2014 4,206 2,762 66% 3,388 81%
Spring 2011 4,205 2,712 64% 3,399 81%
Spring 2012 4,570 3,017 66% 3,784 83%
Spring 2013 4,354 2,940 68% 3,557 82%
Spring 2014 4,211 2,802 67% 3,364 80%
Spring 2015 4,148 2,797 67% 3,442 83%
Summer 2010 1,044 787 75% 923 88%
Summer 2011 1,148 877 76% 1,049 91%
Summer 2012 1,411 1,019 72% 1,219 86%
Summer 2013 1,590 1,033 65% 1,262 79%
Summer 2014 1,647 1,137 69% 1,342 81%
Total 49,448 32,743 66% 40,378 82%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
383

1,113
420
3,123
23
1,316
2,878
9,256
412
1,116
446
3,190
34
1,633
3,187
10,018
384
1,151
409
3,269
23
1,876
3,105
10,217
385
1,129
383
3,198
25
1,912
2,924
9,956
335
1,335
418
3,126
19

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Success Count
196

840
294
1,826
11
858
2,017
6,042
202
873
336
1,895
18
1,080
2,255
6,659
191
889
295
1,912
13
1,270
2,271
6,841
174
883
249
1,857
14
1,237
2,091
6,505
182
1,030
273
1,811
9

Success Rate
51%
75%
70%
58%
48%
65%
70%
65%
49%
78%
75%
59%
53%
66%
71%
66%
50%
7%
72%
58%
57%
68%
73%
67%
45%
78%
65%
58%
56%
65%
72%
65%
54%
7%
65%
58%
47%

Retention Count
281
940
344

2,476
18
1,096
2,392
7,547
312
991
379
2,551
28
1,350
2,679
8,290
282
996
335
2,570
18
1,543
2,622
8,366
261
1,000
297
2,445
20
1,639
2,441
8,003
258
1,171
328
2,414
14

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
73%
84%
82%
79%
78%
83%
83%
82%
76%
89%
85%
80%
82%
83%
84%
83%
73%
87%
82%
79%
78%
82%
84%
82%
68%
89%
78%
76%
80%
80%
83%
80%
7%
88%
78%
7%
74%
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Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

Unknown 1,964 1,293 66% 1,609 82%
White 2,804 2,098 75% 2,378 85%
Totals & Averages 10,001 6,696 67% 8,172 82%

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2010/2011  Female 5,381 3,604 67% 4,430 82%
Male 3,658 2,291 63% 2,934 80%
Unreported 149 102 68% 123 83%
Totals & Averages 9,188 5,997 65% 7,487 81%
2011/2012 Female 5,683 3,890 68% 4,752 84%
Male 4,152 2,651 64% 3,389 82%
Unreported 111 76 68% 93 84%
Totals & Averages 9,946 6,617 67% 8,234 83%
2012/2013 Female 5,714 3,858 68% 4,687 82%
Male 4,318 2,855 66% 3,528 82%
Unreported 155 107 69% 128 83%
Totals & Averages 10,187 6,820 67% 8,343 82%
2013/2014 Female 5,504 3,619 66% 4,429 80%
Male 4,246 2,742 65% 3,406 80%
Unreported 190 132 69% 153 81%
Totals & Averages 9,940 6,493 65% 7,988 80%
2014/2015 Female 5,422 3,682 68% 4,419 82%
Male 4,322 2,847 66% 3,553 82%
Unreported 240 157 65% 186 78%
Totals & Averages 9,984 6,686 67% 8,158 82%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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2010/2011  Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2011/2012 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2012/2013 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2013/2014 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2014/2015 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
673

4,252
2,086
1,373
568
214
90
9,256
686
4,726
2,153
1,477
655
258
63
10,018
763
4,888
2,232
1,428
583
250
73
10,217
746
4,797
2,225
1,361
536
220
71
9,956
843
4,707
2,320
1,384
495

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Count Success Rate Retention Count

520 77% 620
2,485 58% 3,382
1,441 69% 1,707

950 69% 1,115

413 73% 470

163 76% 178

70 78% 75
6,042 65% 7,547

539 79% 637
2,884 61% 3,841
1,428 66% 1,742
1,071 73% 1,235

489 75% 557

205 79% 225

43 68% 53
6,659 66% 8,290

621 81% 707
3,058 63% 3,942
1,497 67% 1,799
1,020 71% 1,169

412 71% 484

181 72% 205

52 71% 60
6,841 67% 8,366

618 83% 699
2,872 60% 3,788
1,467 66% 1,764

965 71% 1,093

381 71% 426

148 67% 173

54 76% 60
6,505 65% 8,003

707 84% 784
2,923 62% 3,769
1,542 66% 1,882

980 71% 1,118

366 74% 416

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
92%
80%
82%
81%
83%
83%
83%
82%
93%
81%
81%
84%
85%
87%
84%
83%
93%
81%
81%
82%
83%
82%
82%
82%
94%
79%
79%
80%
79%
79%
85%
80%
93%
80%
81%
81%
84%
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Age 50-59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
204
48
10,001

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Count Success Rate Retention Count

140 69% 162
38 79% 41
6,696 67% 8,172

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
79%
85%
82%
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2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Enroliment Status

Headcount Success Count

6,234
720
607
744
559
387

6,851
659
649
777
660
422

6,967
833
594
743
635
445

6,707
836
606
653
675
478

6,779
937
592
682
532
479

4,038
555
319
527
342
260

4,537
535
356
571
399
261

4,613
676
340
529
388
295

4,316
689
348
445
405
302

4,440
781
368
471
329
307

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

65%
77%
53%
1%
61%
67%
66%
81%
55%
73%
60%
62%
66%
81%
57%
1%
61%
66%
64%
82%
57%
68%
60%
63%
65%
83%
62%
69%
62%
64%

5,028
664
472
624
441
314

5,508
624
525
676
537
330

5,630
775
470
624
495
372

5,294
777
492
537
533
370

5,441
872
490
572
413
384

81%
92%
78%
84%
79%
81%
82%
95%
81%
87%
81%
78%
81%
93%
79%
84%
78%
84%
79%
93%
81%
82%
79%
77%
80%
93%
83%
84%
78%
80%
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2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Total

Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count

178
7,690
962
426
585
8,301
586
546
300
7,918
1,415
584
161
7,414
1,679
702
98
7,252
2,051
600
49,448

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

102
5,111
495
334
275
5,641
319
424
179
5,459
772
431
86
5,019
947
453
49
5,035
1,216
396
32,743

57%
66%
51%
78%
47%
68%
54%
78%
60%
69%
55%
74%
53%
68%
56%
65%
50%
69%
59%
66%
66%

123
6,351
709
364
435
6,931
452
472
233
6,615
1,029
489
113
6,087
1,238
565
66
6,079
1,542
485
40,378

Retention Rate
69%
83%
74%
85%
74%
83%
7%
86%
78%
84%
73%
84%
70%
82%
74%
80%
67%
84%
75%
81%
82%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Total

Total

Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills
Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills
Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills
Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills
Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount
1,537
7,719
1,565
8,453
1,447
8,770
1,222
8,734
1,021
8,980

49,448

Success Count
696

5,346
783
5,876
733
6,108
610
5,895
522
6,174
32,743

Success Rate
45%
69%
50%
70%
51%
70%
50%
67%
51%
69%
66%

Retention Count
1,130
6,417
1,236
7,054
1,100
7,266

898
7,105
750
7,422
40,378

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE
Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 CTE 602

Not CTE 8,654
2011/2012 CTE 681
Not CTE 9,337
2012/2013 CTE 510
Not CTE 9,707
2013/2014 CTE 645
Not CTE 9,311
2014/2015 CTE 830
Not CTE 9,171

49,448

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

480
5,562
497
6,162
435
6,406
516
5,989
593
6,103
32,743

80%
64%
73%
66%
85%
66%
80%
64%
71%
67%
66%

521
7,026
570
7,720
478
7,888
574
7,429
695
7,477
40,378

87%
81%
84%
83%
94%
81%
89%
80%
84%
82%
82%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
74%
83%
79%
83%
76%
83%
73%
81%
73%
83%
82%
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2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Total

Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Fall 2013
Fall 2014
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Spring 2015

Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable
Not Transferable
Transferable

A B
1,138 815
1,115 889
1,231 897
1,130 853
1,182 879
1,235 832
1,329 922
1,207 919
1,149 914
1,206 879

Summer 2010 423 211
Summer 2011 486 240
Summer 2012 448 333
Summer 2013 476 327
Summer 2014 532 352

Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

14,287 10,262 7,244

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate

2,634 1,349 51%
6,622 4,693 71%
2,626 1,408 54%
7,392 5,251 71%
2,749 1,521 55%
7,468 5,320 71%
2,405 1,312 55%
7,551 5,193 69%
2,113 1,182 56%
7,888 5,514 70%
49,448 32,743 66%

Grade Distribution

(o D E Other w
570 203 464 39 778
642 254 418 139 843
662 270 409 121 862
606 230 447 111 778
623 238 371 95 818
600 199 484 65 790
639 250 446 198 786
702 194 387 150 795
663 191 360 112 822
626 218 387 126 706
153 59 77 5 116
150 62 110 1 99
200 67 119 52 192
194 68 150 47 328
214 79 116 49 305

2,582 4,745 1,310 9,018

Retention Count
1,994
5,553
2,076
6,214
2,092
6,274
1,800
6,203
1,587
6,585
40,378

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
76%
84%
79%
84%
76%
84%
75%
82%
75%
83%
82%
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2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Total

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivl
3 level below transferable Ivl
4 level below transferable Ivi
Not applicable

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivl
3 level below transferable Ivl
4 level below transferable Ivi
Not applicable

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivl
3 level below transferable Ivl
4 level below transferable Ivi
Not applicable

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivl
3 level below transferable vl
4 level below transferable Ivi
Not applicable

1 level below transferable Ivi
2 level below transferable vl
3 level below transferable Ivl
4 level below transferable Ivi
Not applicable

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Headcount
1,044
745
607
269
476
6,115
905
813
189
503
7,608
1,101
780
192
418
7,726
1,005
729
929
353
7,770
976
592
73
307
8,053
49,448

Success Count

787
362
287
147
150
4,309
459
410
103
227
5,460
594
370
99
220
5,558
532
348
45
181
5,399
555
265
40
176
5,660
32,743

Success Rate

75%
49%
47%
55%
32%
70%
51%
50%
54%
45%
72%
54%
47%
52%
53%
72%
53%
48%
45%
51%
69%
57%
45%
55%
57%
70%
66%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count

923
543
434
203
340
5,104
679
633
151
390
6,437
796
584
147
316
6,523
729
535
60
264
6,415
727
424
47
234
6,740
40,378

Retention Rate

88%
73%
71%
75%
71%
83%
75%
78%
80%
78%
85%
72%
75%
7%
76%
84%
73%
73%
61%
75%
83%
74%
72%
64%
76%
84%
82%
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Fall 2010 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CHMT
CIS

ENGR

GEOG
GEOL

HSCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
101
100
110
130
132
230
240
250
260
310
192
210
234

237
410
340
118
119
321
111
210
240
270
695
110
100
101
100

108

Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Intro. to the Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology
Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology
Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry |
Organic Chemistry | - Honors
Organic Chemistry Lab |

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. Chem. Lab. Instrumentat
Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
Open Computer Lab |
Programming for the iPhone
Surveying

Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Independent Study

Cultural Geography
Introduction To Geology
Geology Laboratory

Ciencia General de la Salud
General Health Science
Women's Health Issues

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
109

56
44
78
197
26
45
121
179
176
125
31
83
33

28
50

29
29
17
12
29
33
29

18
34
14
59
94
33

Success
79

48
14
46

120
20
29
97

108

141
74
24
51
23

23
32

13
13
11
12
26
28
27

11
27
11
57
64
21

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
72%
86%
32%
59%
61%
7%
64%
80%
60%
80%
59%
7%
61%
70%

100%
82%
64%

100%
45%
45%
65%

100%
90%
85%
93%

100%
61%
79%
79%
97%
68%
64%

Retention
93

55
37
63
168
22
38
101
127
154
104
26
57
24

23
36

23
24
13
12
27
29
29

16
31
12
58
85
29

Retention Rate
85%
98%
84%
81%
85%
85%
84%
83%
71%
88%
83%
84%
69%
73%
100%
82%
72%
100%
79%
83%
76%
100%
93%
88%
100%
100%
89%
91%
86%
98%
90%
88%
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MATH

OCEN
PHYS

RADT

Fall 2011 ASTR

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

115
430

432

110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
200

222
241
251
252
270
275
811

100
210
250
260
405
410
418
435
440
441
448
680CA
100

Intro. to Health Care & Profes
First Aid

Primeros Auxilios

CPR: Adult, Child, Infant
CPR: Adulto, Nifio, Infante
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Applied Calculus |

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Oceanography

General Physics |

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV

CT Imaging

Introduction To Astronomy

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
20

33
22
48
28
201
148
113
270
72
35
33
77
36
250
13
24
36
121
22
17
24
73
147
71
48
34
23
24
21
21
18
18
19
18

108

Success
9

33

22

48

26

101
79

52
124
40

23

16

29

19
145

14
28
97
16
12
19
12
46
56
38
21
20
21
17
19
18
18
18
17

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
45%
100%
100%
100%
93%
50%
53%
46%
46%
56%
66%
48%
38%
53%
58%
54%
58%
78%
80%
73%
71%
79%
16%
31%
79%
79%
62%
87%
88%
81%
90%
100%
100%
95%
94%
17%
70%

Retention
14

190
10
17
31
108
22
13
21
43
97
64
38
27
20
22
19
19
18
18
18
18

89

Retention Rate
70%
100%
100%
100%
93%
74%
72%
74%
73%
72%
7%
82%
64%
78%
76%
7%
1%
86%
89%
100%
76%
88%
59%
66%
90%
79%
79%
87%
92%
90%
90%
100%
100%
95%
100%
50%
82%
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BIOL

CHEM

CIS

ENGR

GEOG
GEOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

101
100
110
130

132
225
230
240
250
260

310
380

192
210
220
234

237
410
118
119

321
680CD
111
210
240
270
410
413
695
100
100
101

Astronomy Laboratory

Intro. to the Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology - Honors
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Human Physiology - Honors
Nutrition

Travel Study BIOL-Prep. Trip
Travel Study-Prep. Trip-Honors
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry |
Organic Chemistry | - Honors
Organic Chemistry Lab |

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
Open Computer Lab

Open Computer Lab |
Programming for the iPhone
JavaScript for Web 2.0
Surveying

Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Computer-Aided Graphics
Designing with CAD
Independent Study

Physical Geography
Introduction To Geology
Geology Laboratory

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
62
39
55
199
22
39
20
33
136

201
173

191

45
88
27
35

29
57
51
17
36
25

15
22
23
20

48
47
18

Success
52
15
40

120
15
32
18
28

107

121

147

113

25
70
23
25

20
36
24

19
12

14
18
18
15

35
35
15

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
84%
38%
73%
60%
68%
82%
90%
85%
79%
60%
85%

100%
59%
100%
80%
56%
80%
85%
71%
86%
69%
63%
47%
24%
53%
48%
67%
93%
82%
78%
75%

100%
73%
74%
83%

Retention
58
24
45
147
18
33
18
31
115
152
156

145

29
72
24
29

23
45
32

28
21

14
18

18
16

42

15

Retention Rate
94%
62%
82%
74%
82%
85%
90%
94%
85%
76%
90%
100%
76%
100%
80%
64%
82%
89%
83%

100%
79%
79%
63%
47%
78%
84%
67%
93%
82%
78%
80%

100%
100%
88%
85%
83%
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HSCI

MATH

OCEN
PHYS

RADT

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100

430

432

110
111
112
120
122
123
125

130
140
200

222
241

251
252

270
275

811

818
100
210
211
250
260
405
410

Ciencia General de la Salud
General Health Science

First Aid

Primeros Auxilios

CPR Adulto Nino Inf. Prov CS
CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Elementary Finite Mathematics
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus | - Honors
Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analy Geometry/Calc ll-Honors
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Ordinary Differential Equation
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

General Physics |

General Physics |-Calculus Sup
Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Radiographic Positioning

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
31
93
28
31
29
69

267
84
59

306
54
21
40

9
70
36

240
28
38
37

1
109

16
28
28

109
138
18
70
87

35
21
22
21

Success
27

56
28
31
29
63
115
48
26
156
22
12
25
9
32
23
132
25
25
27
1
93
4
8
18
15
8
49
59
7
47
50
4
23
16
21
20

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
87%
60%

100%
100%
100%
91%
43%
57%
44%
51%
41%
57%
63%
100%
46%
64%
55%
89%
66%
73%
100%
85%
100%
50%
64%
54%
100%
45%
43%
39%
67%
57%
67%
66%
76%
95%
95%

Retention
29
84
28
31
29
66

206
65
40

230
34
14
33

9
43
34

170
25
33
31

1
107

13
22
21

87
103
18
62
56

31
19
21
20

Retention Rate
94%
90%
100%
100%
100%
96%
7%
7%
68%
75%
63%
67%
83%
100%
61%
94%
1%
89%
87%
84%

100%
98%
100%
81%
79%
75%
100%
80%
75%
100%
89%
64%
67%
89%
90%
95%
95%
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Fall 2012 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIS

ENGR

GEOG

GEOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

418
435
440
441
448
680CA
680CC
100
101
100
110
130
132
225
230
240
250
260
310
192
210
220
231

410
695
118
321
111
210
240
270
695
100
110
100

Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV

CT Imaging

MRI fr Radiolog. Technologists
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro. to the Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry I-Honors
Chem For Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
iOS Programming

Surveying

Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Independent Study

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography
Introduction To Geology
Survey of Geology

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
21

16
16
16
16
1
7
118
56
40
87
180
34
25
36
116
181
181
129
55
129
30
19

45

46
17
25
30
35
32

24
27
40
16

Success
20
16
16
16
16

1

6
86
45
19
56
110
26
23
27
93
99
139
76
35
90
23
13

3
30

3
26
12
22
27
27
31

8
12
19
17
10

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
95%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
86%
73%
80%
48%
64%
61%
76%
92%
75%
80%
55%
7%
59%
64%
70%
7%
68%
100%
67%
75%
57%
1%
88%
90%
7%
97%
100%
50%
70%
43%
63%

Retention
20
16
16
16
16

1
6
104
49
30
72
143
29
24
29
97
118
155
98
49
100
25
17

36

34
12
23
28
28
32

18
25
30
15

Retention Rate
95%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
86%
88%
88%
75%
83%
79%
85%
96%
81%
84%
65%
86%
76%
89%
78%
83%
89%
100%
80%
100%
74%
1%
92%
93%
80%
100%
100%
75%
93%
75%
94%
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101
HSCI 100

105
115
116
430

432

MATH 110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
200

222
241

251

252

253

270
275
695
811

818
METE 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Geology Laboratory

Ciencia General de la Salud
General Health Science
Communicable Disease

Intro. to Health Care & Profes
Women's Health Issues

First Aid

Primeros Auxilios

CPR Adulto Nino Inf. Prov CS
CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus | - Honors
Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Cal/Analytic Geom. lll-Honors
Calc./Analytic Geom Ill-Honors

Calc/Anal. Geometry Ill-Honors

Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Independent Study
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Elementary Meteorology

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
9

35
54
19
26
28
25
20
39
58
290
97
53
344
82
39
29
81
26
235
31
37
47
1
152
23
43
5
2
22
29
26
2
61
139
46
24

Success
7

30
45
11
21
19
25
20
30
55
129
49
30
179
36
30
15
35
17
108
23
23
39
1
133
13
27
5
2
18
23
22
2
35
76
36
9

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
78%
86%
83%
58%
81%
68%

100%
100%
7%
95%
44%
51%
57%
52%
44%
7%
52%
43%
65%
46%
74%
62%
83%
100%
88%
57%
63%
100%
100%
82%
79%
85%
100%
57%
55%
78%
38%

Retention
8

32
52
15
25
24
25
20
39
57
224
73
42
256
53
35
22
60
21
168
27
31
43
1
142
19
35
5
2
18
23
22
2
46
108
42
18

Retention Rate
89%
91%
96%
79%
96%
86%
100%
100%
100%
98%
7%
75%
79%
74%
65%
90%
76%
74%
81%
1%
87%
84%
91%
100%
93%
83%
81%
100%
100%
82%
79%
85%
100%
75%
78%
91%
75%
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OCEN

PHYS

RADT

Fall 2013 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIS

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
101
210
211
250
260
405
408
410
418
435
440
441
448
100

101
100
110
130
132
225

230
240
250
260
310
695
192
210

220
231
410
695
118

Oceanography
Oceanography Lab
General Physics |

General Physics |-Calculus Sup

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Perspectives In Radiology
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV

Intro To Astronomy-Honors
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro. to the Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms
Biology Of Organisms-Honors
Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Independent Study-Honors
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry I-Honors
General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry |

Chem For Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro. to Computer Science

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
74

29
77
5
46
23
19
20
20
20
18
18
18
18
1
68
34
47
79
201
61
25
1
25
93
188
89
116

29
150

29
19
60

82

Success
46
24
34

5
26
17
18
20
19
18
18
18
18
16

1
47
23
31
53

120
51
22

1
19
73
87
68
65

2
23
87

3
25
14
43

3
58

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
62%
83%
44%
100%
57%
74%
95%
100%
95%
90%
100%
100%
100%
89%
100%
69%
68%
66%
67%
60%
84%
88%

100%
76%
78%
46%
76%
56%

100%
79%
58%

100%
86%
74%
72%

100%
71%

Retention

167
58
22

22
83
116
78
87

26
102

25
16
44

Retention Rate
74%
86%
51%
100%
63%
83%
95%
100%
95%
95%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
85%
85%
79%
86%
83%
95%
88%

100%
88%
89%
62%
88%
75%

100%
90%
68%

100%
86%
84%
73%

100%
89%
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ENGR

GEOG
GEOL

HSCI

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

250
321
111
210
240
270
695

100
100

101
100

430

432

110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
190
200

222
241
251

252

Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
iOS Programming

Surveying

Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Independent Study
Independent Study-Honors
Physical Geography
Introduction To Geology
Introduction to Geology
Geology Laboratory

Ciencia General de la Salud
General Health Science

First Aid

Primeros Auxilios

CPR Adulto Nino Inf. Prov CS
CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Path to Statistics

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Applied Calculus |

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Cal/Analy Geometry IlI-Honors
Cal/Analytic Geometryll-Honors

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
36

18
12
23
25
23

2
1
15
27
22
14
40
62
34
26
31
53

277
55
32

340
35
31
18
77
23
14

291
29
36
59

130
71
26

Success
22

7
11
19
19
20

2

1

6
16
13
13
37
31
34
26
31
48

139
30
17

162
18
22
11
33
15
12

174
24
26
27

116
33
11

1

1

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
61%
39%
92%
83%
76%
87%

100%
100%
40%
59%
59%
93%
93%
50%
100%
100%
100%
91%
50%
55%
53%
48%
51%
71%
61%
43%
65%
86%
60%
83%
72%
46%
89%
46%
42%
100%
100%

Retention
24

13
11
20
21
22
2
1
13
27
19
14
38
55
34
26
31
53
226
34
22
261
21
28
11
50
19
13
231
26
31
33
123
58
19
1
1

Retention Rate
67%
72%
92%
87%
84%
96%
100%
100%
87%
100%
86%
100%
95%
89%
100%
100%
100%
100%
82%
62%
69%
7%
60%
90%
61%
65%
83%
93%
79%
90%
86%
56%
95%
82%
73%
100%
100%
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OCEN

PHYS

RADT

Fall 2014 ASTR

BIOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

253

270

275
695

811

818
100
101
210
211
250
260
405
408
410
418
435
440
441
448
100

101
100
110
130

132
225
230
240

Calcu/Analytic Geometry I
Calc./Analytic Geom Ill-Honors
Calc/Anal. Geometry IlI-Honors
Linear Algebra

Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Independent Study
Independent Study-Honors
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

Oceanography Lab

General Physics |

General Physics I-Calculus Sup
Physics with Calculus |

Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Perspectives In Radiology
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV

Intro To Astronomy-HONORS
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro. to the Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology-HONORS
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

General Microbiology-HONORS

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
38

5
19
3
32
24
7
6
38
143
34
72
31
62
3
57
22
21
19
20
20
16
16
16
16
1
104
62
43
80
198

74
16
27
76

Success
34
4
17
3
22
19
7
6
15
70
31
54
30
35
3
38
12
18
18
18
9
16
16
16
12
1
66
42
17
56
108

54
16
22
61

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
89%
80%
89%

100%
69%
79%

100%

100%
39%
49%
91%
75%
97%
56%

100%
67%
55%
86%
95%
90%
45%

100%

100%

100%
75%

100%
63%
68%
40%
70%
55%

100%
73%

100%
81%
80%

100%

Retention
36
4
18
3
26
19
7
6
34
106
33
61
30
42
3
46
14
18
18
18
18
16
16
16
16
1
78
52
29
64
154

65
16
27
64

Retention Rate
95%
80%
95%
100%
81%
79%
100%
100%
89%
74%
97%
85%
97%
68%
100%
81%
64%
86%
95%
90%
90%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
75%
84%
67%
80%
78%
100%
88%
100%
100%
84%
100%
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CHEM

CIS

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG
GEOL

HSCI

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

250
260
310
192
210
220
231
410
118
242
250
252
284
321
210
240
270
695
115
100
100
101
100
115
430

432

110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140

Human Anatomy

Human Physiology
Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il
Organic Chemistry |

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science

Comp. Arch. & Assembly Lang.

Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Struct.: C++
Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java
iOS Programming
Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Independent Study
Environmental Science
Physical Geography
Introduction To Geology
Geology Laboratory

General Health Science

Intro. to Health Care & Profes
First Aid

Primeros Auxilios

CPR Adulto Nino Inf. Prov CS
CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
183

83
79
59
50
47
31
57
61
19
54
24
14
20
33
42
32

2
22
37
29
14
61
29
27
12
26
47

244
21
18
333

19
21
15
97
27

Success
87
71
41
45
33
39
22
36
24

6
31
10

7

8
27
33
28

2
10
14
16

9
51
22
27
12
26
45

110
10
8

178

16

59
20

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
48%
86%
52%
76%
66%
83%
71%
63%
39%
32%
57%
42%
50%
40%
82%
79%
88%
100%
45%
38%
55%
64%
84%
76%

100%
100%
100%
96%
45%
48%
44%
53%
32%
76%
60%
61%
74%

Retention
113
74
57
54
35
39
22
42
42
13
39
20
8
13
29
36
31
2
14
20
26
9
59
28
27
12
26
47
185
13
10
234
11
18
15
82
22

Retention Rate
62%
89%
72%
92%
70%
83%
1%
74%
69%
68%
72%
83%
57%
65%
88%
86%
97%
100%
64%
54%
90%
64%
97%
97%

100%
100%
100%
100%
76%
62%
56%
70%
58%
86%
100%
85%
81%
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OCEN

PHYS

RADT

Spring 2011 ASTR

BIOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

190
200

222

241
251

252

253

270
275

811

818
100
101
210
211
250
260
405
408
410
418
435
440
441
448
695
100
101
100

Path to Statistics

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Precalculus

Applied Calculus |

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Calcu/Analytic Geometry |l
Calc./Analytic Geom Il
Calc/Anal. Geometry IlI-Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Il
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equations
Ordinary Differential Equation
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

Oceanography Lab

General Physics |

General Physics |-Calculus Sup
Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Perspectives In Radiology
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV
Independent Study
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
49
308
28
32
10
67
31
200
43
45
3
22
16
35
39
6
39
131
39
77
31
45
8
42
35
20
20
20
20
18
18
18
18
1
122
75
48

Success
35

188
20
16

8
38
31

167
20
39

2

21
14
29
35

6

24
79
35
50
30
27

7

23
26
19
20
20
20
17
17
18
17

1
93
71
25

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
71%
61%
71%
50%
80%
57%

100%
84%
47%
87%
67%
95%
88%
83%
90%

100%
62%
60%
90%
65%
97%
60%
88%
55%
74%
95%

100%

100%

100%
94%
94%

100%
94%

100%
76%
95%
52%

Retention
43
237
27
24
8
50
31
183
37
45
2
21
14
32
38
6
32
96
36
65
31
33
8
31
28
19
20
20
20
18
18
18

Retention Rate
88%
7%
96%
75%
80%
75%
100%
92%
86%
100%
67%
95%
88%
91%
97%
100%
82%
73%
92%
84%
100%
73%
100%
74%
80%
95%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%
100%
93%
97%
75%
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CHEM

CHMT
CIS

ENGR

GEOL
HSCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

103
110
130
132
225
240
250
260
310
192
210
220
235

238

410
310
118
119
250
251
321
100
215
230
260

261
695

100
100
430
432

480

Native Plants and Wildflowers
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry I

Organic Chemistry Il - Honors
Organic Chem. Lab Il - Honors
Organic Chemistry Lab I
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Intro. to Chem. Lab. Techn.
Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
Open Computer Lab |
Programming Methods I: C++
Open Computer Lab I: C++
Programming for the iPhone
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist
Statics

Circuits And Devices

Circuits And Devices - Honors
Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors
Independent Study
Independent Study - Honors
Introduction to Geology
General Health Science

First Aid

CPR: Adult, Child, Infant
CPR: Adulto,Nifio,Infante
Phlebotomy

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
20
56

210
27
33
131
184
178
160
35
84
51
25

20
42

26
26
25
25
16
32
12
43
21
25
27

46
107
64
50
33
24

Success
10
30

108
17
25

101

105

142
80
29
60
41
23

20
33

12
12
18
18
12
27
11
25
15
18
23

35
64
64
48
33
23

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
50%
54%
51%
63%
76%
7%
57%
80%
50%
83%
71%
80%
92%

100%
100%
100%
79%
100%
46%
46%
72%
72%
75%
84%
92%
58%
71%
72%
85%
100%
100%
76%
60%
100%
96%
100%
96%

Retention
17

38
155
24
30
110
139
153
119
31
71
41
23

20
35

14
14
19
19
12
28
11
26
15
19
23

39
101
64
50
33

Retention Rate
85%
68%
74%
89%
91%
84%
76%
86%
74%
89%
85%
80%
92%
100%
100%
100%
83%
100%
54%
54%
76%
76%
75%
88%
92%
60%
1%
76%
85%
100%
100%
85%
94%
100%
100%
100%
96%
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MATH

METE
OCEN

PHYS

RADT

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

481
665
110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
200

222
242
251
252

253

811
818
100
100
101
220
250
260
270
415
420
428
430
442
450
458

Phlebotomy Externship
Environmental Health
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Applied Calculus Il

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus I
Calcu/Analytic Geometry
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Cal/Analytic Geo lll-Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Il
Pre-Algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Meteorology -Weather Processes
Oceanography

Oceanography Lab

General Physics Il

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus IlI
Radiation Protection & Biology
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education Il

Princ/Rad Film Production
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
25
31

202
121
91
252
66
50
36
32
34
18
228
21
17
47
72
52
23
6
3
256
24
24
70
33
23
29
19
30
17
17
17
17
18
18
18

Success
9

31
94
68
40
127
21
27
8
16
14
8
132
16
15
34
57
52
14
6
3
92
18
14
52
33
16
18
17
24
17
16
17
17
18
18
18

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
36%
100%
47%
56%
44%
50%
32%
54%
22%
50%
41%
44%
58%
76%
88%
72%
79%
100%
61%
100%
100%
36%
75%
58%
74%
100%
70%
62%
89%
80%
100%
94%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Retention
9

31
137
97
64
189
36
43
17
25
25
12
163
18
17
40
68
52
18
6
3
200
23
20
65
33
19
18
18
27
17
17
17
17
18
18
18

Retention Rate
36%
100%
68%
80%
70%
75%
55%
86%
47%
78%
74%
67%
1%
86%
100%
85%
94%
100%
78%
100%
100%
78%
96%
83%
93%
100%
83%
62%
95%
90%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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Spring 2012 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIS

ENGR

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

470
471
100
101
100
103
110
130

132
225
230
240
250

260
310
381
192
210
220
235

238
410
695
118
119

250
251
321
100
215
230
260

Specialized Tech: Mammography

Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences

Native Plants and Wildflowers
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology - Honors
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell and Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy - Honors
Human Physiology

Nutrition

Travel Study in Biology
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry I

Organic Chemistry Il - Honors
Organic Chemistry Lab I
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
Open Computer Lab

Open Computer Lab |
Programming Methods I: C++
Open Computer Lab I: C++
iOS Programming
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist
Statics

Circuits And Devices

Circuits And Devices - Honors

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
13
19

152
63
39
16
75

196
14
43
28
28

115

141
26

166

154
10
47
85
43
20

24
56

54
24
30
24
24
22
35
13
47
27
25

Success
13
18
110
53
24
12
39
132

34
25
21

94
84
12
141
77

39
60
36
18

23
39

e}

20
20
15
29

33
17
23

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100%
95%
72%
84%
62%
75%
52%
67%
50%
79%
89%
75%
82%
60%
46%
85%
50%
80%
83%
71%
84%
90%
100%
96%
70%
100%
19%
25%
13%
83%
83%
68%
83%
54%
70%
63%
92%

Retention
13
19

132
59
30
14
52

164
10
37
27
22
929

102
18

153

122

Retention Rate
100%
100%
87%
94%
7%
88%
69%
84%
1%
86%
96%
79%
86%
72%
69%
92%
79%
100%
85%
80%
88%
90%
100%
96%
7%
100%
43%
46%
40%
83%
83%
91%
89%

54%
81%
85%
92%
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GEOG

HSCI

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

261
695
100
110
100
104
430
432

480
481
665

110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
200

222

241

242

251

252

253

270

811
818

Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors
Independent Study

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

General Health Science
Nutrition And Physical Fitness
First Aid

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
CPR: Adulto,Nifio,Infante P.S.
Phlebotomy

Phlebotomy Externship
Environmental Health

Salud Ambiental

Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education
Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus Il

Applied Calculus Il - Honors
Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus I
Calcu/Analytic Geometry |l
Cal/Analytic Geo Il - Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Il
Linear Algebra

Pre-Algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
25
16
59
39
54
19
58
65
20
26
25
13
22

281
90
85

287
58
36
33
62
36
23

235
42
34
14

1
26
25
72
68
12
16
17

214

60

Success
24

16
46
26
32
12
58
58
20
25
6
13
22
144
50
55
114
38
31
16
33
24
18
144
27
25
12
1
14
11
53
63
12
15
17
88
48

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
96%
100%
78%
67%
59%
63%
100%
89%
100%
96%
24%
100%
100%
51%
56%
65%
40%
66%
86%
48%
53%
67%
78%
61%
64%
74%
86%
100%
54%
44%
74%
93%
100%
94%
100%
41%
80%

Retention
24

16
56
36
45
18
58
64
20
25
25
13
22
214
73
70
195
50
33
26
49
27
21
192
35
29
12
1
21
23
65
68
12
16
17
162
57

Retention Rate
96%
100%
95%
92%
83%
95%
100%
98%
100%
96%
100%
100%
100%
76%
81%
82%
68%
86%
92%
79%
79%
75%
91%
82%
83%
85%
86%
100%
81%
92%
90%
100%
100%
100%
100%
76%
95%
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METE
OCEN

PHYS

RADT

Spring 2013 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
100
101
220
221
250
260
270
415
420
428
430
442
450
458
470
471
100
101
100
103
110
130

132
225
230
240
250

260

310
192
210
220
235

Meteorology -Weather Processes
Oceanography

Oceanography Lab

General Physics Il

Gen Physics Il Calculus Sup
Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus 11l
Radiation Protection & Biology
Radiographic Positioning |l
Clinical Education Il

Princ/Rad Film Production
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V
Specialized Tech: Mammography
Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences

Native Plants and Wildflowers
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology - Honors
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell and Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy - Honors
Human Physiology

Intro to Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry I

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
32
86
35
40

3
37
19
20
20
20
20
20
16
16
16
13
16

117
68
45
14
57
199

32

26

23
110
163
15
133
13
131
36
115
54

14

Success
12

58
29
31
2
18
10
16
19
18
18
19
16
16
16
13
16
72
59
37
9
37
123

24
25
17
93
93

111
10
68
28
76
43
13

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
38%
67%
83%
78%
67%
49%
53%
80%
95%
90%
90%
95%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
62%
87%
82%
64%
65%
62%
78%
75%
96%
74%
85%
57%
53%
83%
7%
52%
78%
66%
80%
93%

Retention
23
74
31
35

2
22
17
17
20
20
20
20
16
16
16
13
16
92
65
39
14
44

163

29
25
20
95
113
11
118
11
89
28
81
46
14

Retention Rate
72%
86%
89%
88%
67%
59%
89%
85%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
79%
96%
87%
100%
7%
82%
89%
91%
96%
87%
86%
69%
73%
89%
85%
68%
78%
70%
85%
100%
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CIS

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG
GEOL

HSCI

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

238
410

695
118
250
251
321
680CE
100
210
215
230
260

261
695
115
100
100
101
100
104
430

432

665

110
111
112
120
122
123
125

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

Organic Chemistry Il - Honors 4

Organic Chemistry Lab I 13
Chem For Health Sciences 18
Chemistry for Health Sciences 28
Independent Study 4

Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm 20
Programming Methods I: C++ 13
Open Computer Lab I: C++ 13
iOS Programming 28
iOS Programming Laboratory 14
Introduction to Engineering 36
Engineering Graphics 22
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist 25
Statics 35
Circuits And Devices 39
Circuits And Devices - Honors 13
Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors 14
Independent Study 12
Environmental Science 14
Physical Geography 28
Introduction to Geology 34
Geology Laboratory 13
General Health Science 57
Nutrition And Physical Fitness 15
First Aid 37
Primeros Auxilios 35
CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov. 72
CPR: Adulto,Nifio,Infante P.S. 36
Environmental Health 15
Salud Ambiental 23
Elementary Algebra 262
Elementary Algebra | 75
Elementary Algebra Il 70
Intermediate Algebra 291
Intermediate Algebra | 45
Intermediate Algebra Il 44
Elementary Finite Math 23

Success
4

13
12
16
3
12
9
9
14
13
30
17
23
22
22
12
14
12
7
15
21
9
25
13
37
35
59
36
15
23
118
38
46
138
23
30
12

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100%
100%

67%
57%
75%
60%
69%
69%
50%
93%
83%
7%
92%
63%
56%
92%
100%
100%
50%
54%
62%
69%
44%
87%
100%
100%
82%
100%
100%
100%
45%
51%
66%
47%
51%
68%
52%

Retention
4

13
14
17
3
18
12
12
20
13
34
21
23
23
28
12
14
12
13
22
28
12
44
13
37
35
68
36
15
23
181
58
58
198
28
36
17

Retention Rate
100%
100%
78%
61%
75%
90%
92%
92%
1%
93%
94%
95%
92%
66%
72%
92%
100%
100%
93%
79%
82%
92%
7%
87%
100%
100%
94%
100%
100%
100%
69%
7%
83%
68%

62%
82%
74%
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METE
OCEN

PHYS

RADT

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

130
140
200

222

241
242
251

252

253

275
695
811
818
879CA
100
100
101
220
221
250
260
270
415
420
428
430
442
450
458
470
471
474

Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Precalculus

Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus Il

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus I
Calcu/Analytic Geometry |l
Cal/Analytic Geo Il - Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Il
Ordinary Differential Equation
Independent Study
Pre-Algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Path To Statistics

Meteorology -Weather Processes
Oceanography

Oceanography Lab

General Physics Il

Gen Physics Il Calculus Sup
Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus IlI
Radiation Protection & Biology
Radiographic Positioning Il
Clinical Education Il

Princ/Rad Film Production
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V
Specialized Tech: Mammography
Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
70
25
68

235
35
19
44
21
18
43

106
64

3
33
2
6

173
11
19
28
77
24
27

3
58
14
33
19
19
19
19
18
19
18
14
18
18

Success
45
20
35
141
29
17
39
20

8
33
85
62

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
64%
80%
51%
60%
83%
89%
89%
95%
44%
7%
80%
97%
67%
52%
100%
100%
53%
73%
68%
61%
74%
79%
70%
100%
59%
71%
91%
95%
84%
79%
84%
100%
95%
100%
93%
100%
100%

Retention
62
22
51
189
33
17
41
21
12
40
97
64
2
25
2
6
124
11
16
23
69
22
21
3
41
14
30
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
13
18
18

Retention Rate
89%
88%
75%
80%
94%
89%
93%
100%
67%
93%
92%
100%
67%
76%
100%
100%
72%
100%
84%
82%
90%
92%
78%
100%
1%
100%
91%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
95%
100%
93%
100%
100%
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Spring 2014 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIS

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG
GEOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
101
100
110
130

132
225
230
240
250

260
310
695
192
210
220

235

238
410
118
242
250
321
695
100
215
230
260

261
115
100
100

Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology-Honors
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell and Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy-Honors
Human Physiology

Nutrition

Independent Study
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

General Chemistry lI-Honors
Organic Chemistry I

Organic Chemistry II-Honors
Organic Chemistry Lab I
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Comp. Arch. & Assembly Lang.
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
iOS Programming
Independent Study
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist
Statics

Circuits and Devices

Circuits And Devices - Honors
Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors
Environmental Science
Physical Geography
Introduction to Geology

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
95

62
46
62
187

78
19
24
75
170

63
119

30
124
58

14

16
55
67
13
49
24

30
16
45
45
17
30
18
66
42

Success
49
35
21
38
125

65
18
21
60
73

52
67

23
81
50

13

16
32
43

28
10

24
11
36
31
16
29
12
45
27

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
52%
56%
46%
61%
67%
100%
83%
95%
88%
80%
43%
50%
83%
56%
100%
7%
65%
86%
100%
93%
100%
100%
58%
64%
23%
57%
42%
100%
80%
69%
80%
69%
94%
97%
67%
68%
64%

Retention
66
47
33
47
155

66
18
22
61
105

54
87

25
95
52

14

16
41
51

36
17

26
11
38
34
16
29
15
59
39

Retention Rate
69%
76%
72%
76%
83%
100%
85%
95%
92%
81%
62%
100%
86%
73%
100%
83%
7%
90%
100%
100%
100%
100%
75%
76%
54%
73%
1%
100%
87%
69%
84%
76%
94%
97%
83%
89%
93%
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101
HSCI 100
104
116
430

432

665

MATH 110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
190
200

222
241
242
251

252

253

275
695
811
818

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Geology Laboratory

General Health Science
Nutrition And Physical Fitness
Women's Health Issues

First Aid

Primeros Auxilios

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
CPR: Adulto,Nifio,Infante P.S.
Environmental Health

Salud Ambiental

Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Path to Statistics

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus Il

Analytical Geo/Calcu-Honors
Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus I
Calcu/Analytic Geom II- Honors
Calcu/Analytic Geometry |l
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus I
Cal/Analytic Geo Il - Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Il
Ordinary Differential Equation
Independent Study
Pre-Algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
10
29
16
45
32
31
58
34
20
17

259
29
40

301
22
21
17
65
26
35
57

269
43
40

9
1
87
90
37
64
20
9
27
3
2
136

Success
8

19
11
37
32
21
48
22
20
17
118

22
151
12
15
11
33
18
23
38
173
28
31

58
66
37
61
15

20

70

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
80%
66%
69%
82%

100%
68%
83%
65%

100%

100%
46%
31%
55%
50%
55%
71%
65%
51%
69%
66%
67%
64%
65%
78%
89%
100%
67%
73%
100%
95%
75%
89%
74%
100%
50%
51%
71%

Retention
8

25
13

196

19
13
51
22
31
53
205

Retention Rate
80%
86%
81%
96%
100%
68%
100%
65%
100%
100%
69%
59%
83%
65%
7%
90%
76%
78%
85%
89%
93%
76%
88%
90%
89%
100%
84%
88%
100%
98%
90%
89%
89%
100%
50%
67%
86%
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OCEN

PHYS

RADT

Spring 2015 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
101
220
221
250
260
270
415
420
428
430
442
450
458
470
471
474
100

101
100

110
130

132
225
230
240
250
260
310
695
192
210
220
232

Oceanography
Oceanography Lab

General Physics Il

Gen Physics Il Calculus Sup
Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus 11l

Radiation Protection & Biology

Radiographic Positioning |l
Clinical Education Il
Princ/Rad Film Production
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V

Specialized Tech: Mammography
Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.

Intro To Astronomy-Honors
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Intro To Life Sciences
Intro. to the Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology
Human Biology

Human Biology - HONORS
Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms

Cell and Molecular Biology
General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology
Nutrition

Independent Study
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il
Organic Chemistry I

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
83

33
35
2
40
42
30
18
18
18
18
16
17
16
12
16
16
1
102
42
41
13
62
182

74
28
32
83
153
75
62

96
45
51
17

Success
62
28
24

2
23
35
28
18
18
18
18
15
16
16
12
16
16

68
30
21
13
37
112

58
26
27
66

65
29

73
40
44
14

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
75%
85%
69%

100%
58%
83%
93%

100%

100%

100%

100%
94%
94%

100%

100%

100%

100%

67%
71%
51%
100%
60%
62%
100%
78%
93%
84%
80%
51%
87%
47%
100%
76%
89%
86%
82%

Retention

138

64
28
30
70
105
68
45

82
42
47
15

Retention Rate
88%
94%
83%
100%
60%
88%
93%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
80%
76%
85%

100%
85%
76%

100%
86%

100%
94%
84%
69%
91%
73%

100%
85%
93%
92%
88%
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CIS

ENGR

ENVS
GEOG

GEOL
HSCI

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

410

695
118
250
252
262
284
321
695
100
215
230
260

261
115
100
110
100
100
104
430

432

110
111
112
120
122
123
125
130
140
190

Organic Chemistry Il - HONORS
Chem For Health Sciences
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Structures - C++
Discrete Math. for Comp Scienc
Intro to Obj Orien Prog - Java
iOS Programming
Independent Study
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scientist
Statics

Circuits And Devices

Circuits and Devices

Circuits & Devic. Lab.
Environmental Science
Physical Geography

Cultural Geography
Introduction to Geology
General Health Science
Nutrition And Physical Fitness
First Aid

Primeros Auxilios

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
CPR: Adulto,Nifio,Infante P.S.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education

Path to Statistics

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
4

32
32
1
65
48
23
11
9
16
6
49
28
37
31
34
33
35
44
44
26
62
21
46
22
64
24
200
33
22
280
24
14
21
43
15
54

Success
4

23
21
1
38
31
15
8
4
3
6
39
25
30
28
19
33
16
33
27
14
32
14
46
17
56
24
81
23
17
136
12
7
19
23
14
32

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100%
72%
66%
100%
58%
65%
65%
73%
44%
19%
100%
80%
89%
81%
90%
56%
100%
46%
75%
61%
54%
52%
67%
100%
7%
88%
100%
1%
70%
77%
49%
50%
50%
90%
53%
93%
59%

Retention
4

26
27
1
49
37
15
10
6
6
6
42
26
33
28
26
33
26
40
40
24
56
20
46
22
63
24
145
25
21
192
17
8
19
34
14
50

Retention Rate
100%
81%
84%
100%
75%
7%
65%
91%
67%
38%
100%
86%
93%
89%
90%
76%
100%
74%
91%
91%
92%
90%
95%
100%
100%
98%
100%
73%
76%
95%
69%
1%
57%
90%
79%
93%
93%
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OCEN

PHYS

RADT

Summer 2010 ASTR

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

200

222
241
242
251
252

253

270
275

680CA
811
818
100
101
220
221
250
260
270
415
420
428
430
442
450
458
470
471
474
100

Elem Prob & Statis - HONORS
Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus Il

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analyt Geom/Calcu Il - HONORS
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus I
Calcu/Analytic Geom |l
Calcu/Analytic Geometry |l
Cal/Analytic Geo Il - Honors
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Il
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Ordinary Differential Equation
Fast Track to Calculus
Pre-Algebra

Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

Oceanography Lab

General Physics Il

Gen Physics Il Calculus Sup
Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus IlI
Radiation Protection & Biology
Radiographic Positioning Il
Clinical Education Il

Princ/Rad Film Production
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V
Specialized Tech: Mammography
Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.
Introduction To Astronomy

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
1

36
273
41
42
25
89
4
115
31
66
6
36
23
18
2
21
116
10
92
46
30
12
51
31
41
20
20
20
20
18
18
17
9
17
17
35

Success
1

13
163
24
10
18
55
4
97
30
66
4
25
21
12

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100%
36%
60%
59%
24%
72%
62%
100%
84%
97%
100%
67%
69%
91%
67%
100%
43%
54%
60%
85%
89%
93%
92%
65%
71%
88%
85%
95%
45%
90%
100%
94%
59%
100%
100%
100%
80%

Retention
1

24
214
35
25
21

Retention Rate
100%
67%
78%
85%
60%
84%
83%
100%
93%
97%
100%
100%
92%
91%
78%
100%
48%
78%
90%
91%
93%
93%
92%
76%
81%
90%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
89%
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BIOL

CHEM

CIS
ENGR
HSCI

MATH

PHYS
RADT

Summer 2011 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

101
110
130
240
250
260
192
210
410
680CC
695
430
432
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
811
260
400
408
438
468
474
100
101
110
130
240
250
260
310
192
210

Astronomy Laboratory
Principles Of Biology
Human Biology

General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Chem For Health Sciences
World Building with Alice
Independent Study

First Aid

CPR: Adult; Child; Infant
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elem Probability & Statistics
Pre-Algebra

Physics with Calculus Il
Orientation To Radiologic Tech
Perspectives In Radiology
Clincal Education lll
Clinical Education VI
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Principles Of Biology
Human Biology

General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology
Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
23
36
44
32
45
32
29
34
21

8
12
38
45
90
28
19

158
17
19
120
24
17
36
17
22
21
22
50
28
23
86
28
51
28
45
32
33

Success
22

31
35
30
31
26
29
33
18

6
12
35
43
50
16
10
92

9
10
89
18
12
24
17
21
21
19
40
26
12
74
26
41
25
32
28
32

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
96%
86%
80%
94%
69%
81%

100%
97%
86%
75%

100%
92%
96%
56%
57%
53%
58%
53%
53%
74%
75%
71%
67%

100%
95%

100%
86%
80%
93%
52%
86%
93%
80%
89%
71%
88%
97%

Retention
22

34
39
31
39
28
29
33
19
7
12
38
45
73
20
13
129
12
12
110
24
14
30
17
22
21
19
47
27
23
82
28
47
27
36
30
32

Retention Rate
96%
94%
89%
97%
87%
88%
100%
97%
90%
88%
100%
100%
100%
81%
1%
68%
82%
1%
63%
92%
100%
82%
83%
100%
100%
100%
86%
94%
96%
100%
95%
100%
92%
96%
80%
94%
97%
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CIS
ENGR
HSCI

MATH

OCEN
PHYS
RADT

Summer 2012 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIS

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

220
410
680CC
695
430
432
110
111
112
115
120
122
123
200
811
100
260
400
408
438
468
474
100
101
110
130
240
250
260
310
192
210
220
410
695
118
119

General Chemistry Il

Chem For Health Sciences
World Building with Alice
Independent Study

First Aid

CPR: Adult; Child; Infant
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Geometry

Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elem Probability & Statistics
Pre-Algebra

Oceanography

Physics with Calculus Il
Orientation To Radiologic Tech
Perspectives In Radiology
Clincal Education lll

Clinical Education VI
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Principles Of Biology
Human Biology

General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il

Chem For Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
Open Computer Lab |

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
29
27

6
9
30
35
78
15
25
18
113
12
18
125
42
36
27
26
23
16
18
16
27
16
28
103
32
60
28
39
20
33
34
29
4
15
18

Success
29
25

4
9
30
35
48
5
10
12
66
6
14
82
31
22
16
25
22
16
18
16
26
16
22
82
31
43
28
23
14

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100%
93%
67%
100%
100%
100%
62%
33%
40%
67%
58%
50%
78%
66%
74%
61%
59%
96%
96%
100%
100%
100%
96%
100%
79%
80%
97%
72%
100%
59%
70%
88%
94%
86%
100%
60%
50%

Retention
29
25

6
9
30
35
73
13
17
13
97
8
18
107
38
33
21
25
23
16
18
16
26
16
28
94
32
50
28
33
19
31
32
27
4
11
12

Retention Rate
100%
93%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%
87%
68%
72%
86%
67%
100%
86%
90%
92%
78%
96%
100%
100%
100%
100%
96%
100%
100%
91%
100%
83%
100%
85%
95%
94%
94%
93%
100%
73%
67%
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ENGR
GEOG
HSCI

IDST
MATH

OCEN
PHYS
RADT

Summer 2013 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIS

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

680CC
695
110
430
432
695
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
222
251
811
100
250
260
400
438
468
100
101
110
130
240
250
260
310
192
210
220
410
695
118
680CC

World Building with Alice
Independent Study - Honors
Cultural Geography

First Aid

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Independent Study
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elem Probability & Statistics
Precalculus

Analytical Geometry/Calc |
Pre-Algebra

Oceanography

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Orientation To Radiologic Tech
Clincal Education lll

Clinical Education VI
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Principles Of Biology
Human Biology

General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il

Chem For Health Sciences
Independent Study

Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
World Building with Alice

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
31
7
11
36
29
15
89
20
16
193
20
24
162
10
34
45
79
4
28
38
18
16
86
27
28
145
27
62
28
39
35
37
33
28
3
60
7

Success
18
7
9
36
29
15
43
12
4
122
10
13
122

25
18
47

19
34
18
14
55
26
14
81
22
39
22
18
31
28
33
16

37

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
58%
100%
82%
100%
100%
100%
48%
60%
25%
63%
50%
54%
75%
70%
74%
40%
59%
100%
68%
89%
100%
88%
64%
96%
50%
56%
81%
63%
79%
46%
89%
76%
100%
57%
100%
62%
71%

Retention

26
7
9
36
29
15
71
16
8
141
15
18

143
10
31
38
63

116

Retention Rate
84%
100%
82%
100%
100%
100%
80%
80%
50%
73%
75%
75%
88%
100%
91%
84%
80%
100%
93%
95%
100%
100%
80%
100%
96%
80%
85%
66%
86%
59%
94%
81%
100%
68%
100%
7%
71%
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ENGR

GEOG
GEOL

HSCI

MATH

OCEN
PHYS
RADT

Summer 2014 ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIS

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

695

100
100
101
430
432
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
251
695

811
100
260
400
438
468
100
101
110
130
240
250
260
310
192
210
220
410
118
250

Independent Study
Independent Study - Honors
Physical Geography

Survey of Geology

Geology Laboratory

First Aid

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elem Probability & Statistics
Analytical Geometry/Calc |
Independent Study
Independent Study - Honors
Pre-Algebra

Oceanography

Physics with Calculus Il
Orientation To Radiologic Tech
Clincal Education lll

Clinical Education VI
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Principles Of Biology
Human Biology

General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
4

7
77
1

6
28
33

102
15
19

167
19
20

213
38

2

4
36
60
21
30
15
18
86
54
29

117
24
63
27
16
34
32
32
22
86
70

Success
4

7
53
9
6
28
32

118
25

26
35
19
27
15
18
54
33
24

17
41
19
11
34
24
29
16
59
39

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100%
100%

69%
82%
100%
100%
97%
44%
40%
37%
59%
26%
70%
55%
66%
100%
100%
72%
58%
90%
90%
100%
100%
63%
61%
83%
60%
1%
65%
70%
69%
100%
75%
91%
73%
69%
56%

Retention
4

7
58
9
6
28
33
66
9
10
117
10
16
168
29
2
4
33
53
19
29
15
18
69
44
26
98
17
49
20
11
34
30
31
17
63
48

Retention Rate
100%
100%
75%
82%
100%
100%
100%
65%
60%
53%
70%
53%
80%
79%
76%
100%
100%
92%
88%
90%
97%
100%
100%
80%
81%
90%
84%
1%
78%
74%
69%
100%
94%
97%
7%
73%
69%
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ENGR
GEOG

HSCI

MATH

METE
OCEN
PHYS
RADT

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

695
100
110
430
432
110
111
112
120
122
123
130
200
251
695
811
100
100
260
400
438
468

Independent Study

Physical Geography
Cultural Geography

First Aid

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Analytical Trigonometry
Elem Probability & Statistics
Analytical Geometry/Calc |
Independent Study
Pre-Algebra

Elementary Meteorology
Oceanography

Physics with Calculus Il
Orientation To Radiologic Tech
Clincal Education lll

Clinical Education VI

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

8
59
50
29
30
93
19
15

150
19
13
26

185
34

1
21
23

106
18
23
18
15

Success

8
42
31
29
30
44

7

5

111
12
10
20

126
27

1
10
16
76
16
14
18
14

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate

100%
71%
62%

100%

100%
47%
37%
33%
74%
63%
7%
7%
68%
79%

100%
48%
70%
72%
89%
61%

100%
93%

Retention

130
13
11
24
148
30

16
20
93
17
17
18
15

Retention Rate

100%
85%
86%

100%

100%
62%
47%
33%
87%
68%
85%
92%
80%
88%

100%
76%
87%
88%
94%
74%

100%

100%
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